FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
SANTA ROSA COUNTY. FLORIDA
AND JONES FENCE COMPANY

This First Amendment to the Agreement between Santa Rosa County a political subdivision of the
state of Florida (the “County”), and Jones Fence Company executed this 26th day of

May , 2022, is made a part of the original Agreement dated June 8, 2021 The “original
Agreement”, incorporated herein by reference. The County and Contractor hereby agree as
follows:

. OPTION TO RENEW. The parties hereby wish to exercise their First option to renew the
original Agreement for an additional One (1) year term in accordance with Section 3 of the original
Agreement.

. EFFECTIVE DATE OF RENEWAL TERM. The Effective Date of this Amendment shall

commence June 1, 2022 and shall terminate no later than May 31, 2023,
COMPENSATION. Compensation for this renewal term of the Agreement shall:

Stay the same as set forth in Section 4 of the original Agreement (“Compensation”) and/or any
amendments thereto; or

. OTHER PROVISIONS REMAIN IN EFFECT. Except as specifically modified herein, all
terms and conditions of the original Agreement between the parties, dated June 8, 2021 and any
amendments thereto, shall remain in full force and effect.

. CONFLICTING PROVISIONS. The terms, statements, requirements, or provisions contained
in this Amendment shall prevail and be given superior effect and priority over any conflicting or
inconsistent terms, statements, requirements or provisions contained in any other document or
attachment.

(Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank)



IN WITNESS WHEREOPF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment on the day

and year first writien above.

WITNESS:
d{/ﬁf M{“@ BY: Atg/» gﬂ/l A—mw
nature M. Jones, Q/d
QZL@’ ¢/ @ﬁéﬁa
Print Namé
ATTEST: SANTA ROSA COUNTY, FLORIDA

L}Jéld C. Spencér, Clerk of g,ourt

BY%

Robert A/. “Bob” Cole, Chairman




